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Bladen McCullen (Harmon) Carrie NCFS - Turnbull Creek ESF Elizabethtown 910-588-4161 carrie.McCullen@ncagr.gov

Bladen Meggs Chris NCFS chris.meggs@ncagr.gov

Buncombe Bamberger Keith NCDENR - Air Quality Swannanoa 828-296-4500 keith.bamberger@ncdenr.gov

Buncombe Marchal Jonathan The NC Arboretum Asheville 828-665-2492 x 228 jmarchal@ncarboretum.org

Buncombe Shuman Dottie Montreat College Montreat 828.669.8011x3405 dshuman@montreat.edu

Cabarrus Clark Staci PLT Volunteer Concord stacirclark3@gmail.com

Cabarrus Remsburg Tammi Cabarrus SWCD Concord 704-920-3331 tremsburg@cabarruscounty.us

Caldwell Arney Derek NCFS - Tuttle ESF Lenoir 828-757-5608 derek.arney@ncagr.gov

Caldwell Greene Michael NCFS - Tuttle ESF Lenoir 828-757-5608 michael.greene@ncagr.gov

Chatham Hunt Carla NCFS - Jordan Lake ESF Chapel Hill 919-542-1154 carla.hunt@ncagr.gov

Chatham Kalish Paul NCFS - Jordan Lake ESF Chapel Hill 919-542-1154 paul.kalish@ncagr.gov

Chatham Snyder Andrew NCFS - Jordan Lake ESF Chapel Hill 919-542-1154 andrew.snyder@ncagr.gov

Cleveland Cooke Kelly State Parks - Crowders Mtn Kings Mountain 704-853-5372 kelly.cooke@ncparks.gov

Columbus Gull Laird Shelby
NC Museum of Natural Sciences - 
Whiteville

Whiteville 910-914-4185 shelby.gull.laird@naturalsciences.org

Columbus Lewis Kellie
NC Museum of Natural Sciences - 
Whiteville

Whiteville 910-914-4185 kellie.lewis@naturalsciences.org

Davidson Hussey Joseph EE Volunteer Denton 336-302-4531 joseph.hussey74@gmail.com

Davidson Lewis Joyce Peggie Central Regional 4H Agent Lexington 336-242-2080 peggie_lewis@ncsu.edu

Durham Malone Laurell NCCU - School of Education Durham 919.530.7437 lmalone@nccu.edu

Durham Sloggy Chelsea Duke University (student) cgsloggy@gmail.com 

Durham Webb-Smith Laura City of Durham Stormwater Services Durham 919-560-4326 x 30235 laura.smith@durhamnc.gov

Forsyth Lanier Amanda Reynolda Gardens - WFU Winston-Salem 336-758-3485 lanieral@wfu.edu

Forsyth Weatherly-Rosner Phyllis Kaleideum Winston-Salem 336-714-7112 pweatherly-rosner@kaleideum.org

Gaston Shidal Laura NCFS - Mountain Island ESF Stanley 704-813-3563 laura.shidal@ncagr.gov

Granville Brooks Jennifer Nat'l Assoc of Conservation Distrcits Oxford 1-800-825-5547 Jennifer-Brooks@nacdnet.org 

Guilford Blackwell Marcus UNCG Childcare Education Program Greensboro 336-420-1395 mnblackw@uncg.edu

Guilford Buckingham Melanie KCE Library Greensboro 336-373-2923 melanie.buckingham@greensboro-nc.gov

Guilford Robertson Laine City of Greensboro - Solid Waste Greensboro lainerecycles@gmail.com

Halifax King Kelley State Parks - Medoc Mountain Hollister 252-586-6588 kelley.king@ncparks.gov
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Harnett Youngquist-Thurow Mir Agape Center for EE Fuquay-Varina 919.552.9421 ACEed@agapekurebeach.org

Henderson Dwigans EJ NCFS - Holmes ESF Hendersonville 828-692-0100 ej.dwigans@ncagr.gov

Henderson Fay Susan NCFS - Holmes ESF Hendersonville 828-692-0100 susan.fay@ncagr.gov

Henderson Kinsella Amy NCFS - Holmes ESF Hendersonville 828-692-0100 amy.kinsella@ncagr.gov

Hoke Young Jayne Hoke County Schools - Scurlock Elem Raeford 910-580-5428 jyoung@hcs.k12.nc.us

Iredell Joanne Stewart Partners in Learning Salisbury 704-638-9020 joanne@epartnersinlearning.org

Johnson Grantham Jennifer Volunteer Four Oaks 919-689-3434 jennifergrantham05@bellsouth.net

Johnston Rayworth Tim NC State Parks Clayton 919-626-2524 tim.rayworth@ncparks.gov

Lenoir Thompson-Welch Hannah NCFS - Wildfire Mitigation Clayton 919-210-7037 hannah.thompson@ncagr.gov

Mecklenburg Domingo Laura Mecklenburg County Park and Rec Charlotte 704-200-4030 laura.domingo@mecklenburgcountync.go

Mecklenburg Garrett Kim Mecklenburg Env. Protection Charlotte 704-432-4259 Kimberly.Garrett@mecklenburgcountync

Mecklenburg Hudson Chelsea Howard Levine Child Development CenteCharlotte 704-706-7780 chudson@hotmail.com

Mecklenburg Lowery Ariel Mecklenburg County Parks and Rec Charlotte 704-524-6914 ariel.lowery@mecknc.gov

Mecklenburg Simeral Chris Pioneer Springs Community School Charlotte 704-494-0777 chriss@pioneersprings.org

Moore Ball Jessica volunteer Southern Pines 919-272-1475 scorpgirl73@hotmail.com

Moore Hawkins Ronda Sandhills Community College Southern Pines 910-695-3808 hawkinsr@sandhills.edu

New Hanover Harrison Dru New Hanover SWCD Wilmington 910-798-6032 drharrison@nhcgov.com

New Hanover Hill Pepper
Cape Fear Museum of History and 
Science

Wilmington 910-798-4386 phill@nhcgov.com

New Hanover Long Amy UNC-Wilmington Wilmington 910-962-3301 longa@uncw.edu

New Hanover Riley Elissa New Hanover SWCD Wilmington 910-798-7137 eriley@nhcgov.com

Onslow Bouknight Sarah State Parks - Hammocks Beach Swansboro 910-326-4881 sarah.bouknight@ncparks.gov

Onslow Curley Patrick Onslow County Schools patrick.curley@onslow.k12.nc.us

Orange Peckman Christine
Chestnut Ridge Camp and Retreat 
Center

Efland 919-304-2178 christine@campchestnutridge.org

Pitt McDaniel Maria A Time for Science Grifton 252-902-5305 maria@atimeforscience.org

Randolph Kinney Linda NC Zoo Asheboro 336-209-1090 linda.kinney@nczoo.org

Randolph Osborne Kathy NC Zoo Asheboro 336-879-7715 kathy.osborne@nczoo.org

Rowan Isenhour Kelli Rowan SWCD Salisbury 704-216-8999 Kelli.Isenhour@rowancountync.gov
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Rowan Isenhour John NC WRC Salisbury 704-637-2400 john.isenhour@nc.usda.gov

Rowan Meyer Mary Horizons Unlimited Salisbury 704-639-3004 mary.meyer@rss.k12.nc.us

Rowan Pope Lisa Catawba College Salisbury 704-639-3004 lrwear@catawba.edu

Surry Edwards Jeffrey Surry County Schools Mt. Airy 336-789-0276 edwardsje@surry.k12.nc.us

Transylvania Carpenter Cindy volunteer Brevard folkiecindyc@gmail.com

Transylvania Frick-Ruppert Jennifer Brevard College Brevard 828-884-8224 jefrick@brevard.edu

Wake Avett Stephanie volunteer Raleigh 919-782-2037 stephanieavett@gmail.com

Wake Boesch John Bass Lake Park Holly Springs 919-557-2496 fishermanjmb@yahoo.com

Wake Cranford Beth NC Museum of Natural Sciences Raleigh 919-707-9902 beth.cranford@naturalsciences.org

Wake Flanagan Martha NC Museum of Natural Sciences Raleigh 919-733-7450 x 603 martha.flanagan@naturalsciences.org

Wake Hefner D'Nise Wake County Parks - Blue Jay Raleigh 919-870-4334 dhefner@wakegov.com

Wake Hester Christina Wake County Parks - Harris Lake New Hill 919-387-4345 csorensen@co.wake.nc.us

Wake Jones Gail NCSU - College of Education Raleigh 919.515.4053 gail_jones@ncsu.edu

Wake Juliana Amy NC Forestry Association Raleigh 919-943-3943 ajuliana@ncforestry.org

Wake Midgette Manley Meredith College Raleigh 919.760.8788 midgettm@meredith.edu

Wake Stevenson Kathryn NC State University Raleigh 919-605-3292 kathryn_stevenson@ncsu.edu

Wake Strnad Renee NCSU - Forestry Extension Raleigh 919.515.5518 renee_strnad@ncsu.edu

Wake Tarver Roach Tracey Lynn Bright Horizons Raleigh 919-412-8121 tracey.roach@brighthorizons.com

Wake Weems Jan NC Museum of Natural Sciences Raleigh 919-733-7450 x 615 jan.weems@naturalsciences.org

Watauga Belville Brandy State Parks -Elk Knob Todd 828-297-7261 brandy.belville@ncparks.gov

Watauga Wilson Potter Rachel Appalachian State University Boone 828-262-2020 wilsonre3@appstate.edu

Wayne Hamm Autumn NC State Parks Seven Springs 919-778-6234 autumn.hamm@ncparks.gov
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